RESOLUTION 2011-387

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, AUTHORIZING A LIEN BE PLACED ON VARIOUS PROPERTIES FOR FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH OBNOXIOUS GROWTH VIOLATIONS.

WHEREAS, the following properties have received a notice that their property was in violation of Chapter 36 of the Code and the Township of Barnegat, and

WHEREAS, the property owners failed to abate the violation within the time limits, and Public Works Department cut the grass and abated the violation, now

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey that the Tax Collector is hereby authorized to place a Municipal Lien on the following properties:

5 Birch Court – 3 Mizzen Dr. –	Block 116.29 Lot 6 for the amount of \$189.90 Block 114.18 Lot 6 for the amount of \$189.90
4 Jamie Ct. –	Block 172 Lot 5.02 for the amount of \$170.31
8 Jamie Ct. –	Block 172 Lot 5.04 for the amount of \$170.31
12 Jamie Ct	Block 172 Lot 5.06 for the amount of \$170.31
3 Maplewood Ct	Block 116.19 Lot 25 for the amount of \$797.45
43 Ravenwood Blvd	Block 116.24 Lot 2 for the amount of \$300.62
16 Reno Court	Block 196.02 Lot 30 for the amount of \$300.62
15 Morgan Dr.	Block 95.06 Lot 8 for the amount of \$170.31
5 Driftwood Dr.	Block 116.30 Lot 9 for the amount of \$189.90
16 Mizzen Dr.	Block 114.16 Lot 24 for the amount of \$170.31
26 Ravenwood Blvd	Block 116.28 Lot 10.01 for the amount of \$189.90
39 Mizzen Dr.	Block 114.17 Lot 7 for the amount of \$170.31
28 Mizzen Dr.	Block 114.16 Lot 30 for the amount of \$189.90
811 W. Bay Ave.	Block 174 Lot 9.04 for the amount of \$170.31
290 S. Main St	Block 258 Lot 12 for the amount of \$189.90
196 Village Dr.	Block 114.14 Lot 90 for the amount of \$189.90
150B Bayshore Dr.	Block 208.06 Lot 9 for the amount of \$170.31
4 Starboard Ave	Block 114.28 Lot 9 for the amount of \$170.31
24 Water St.	Block 251 Lot 15.01 for the amount of \$189.90
47 Village Dr.	Block 114.18 Lot 20 for the amount of \$189.90

CERTIFICATION

I, Sharon L. Auer, Acting Municipal Clerk of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat at their regular meeting held on the 1st day of August, 2011, in the Municipal Complex, 900 West Bay Avenue, Barnegat, New Jersey.

Sharon L. Auer Acting Municipal Clerk